GNOCA’S Music Tour
March 27-April 2, 2023

March 27, Monday

7:00-8:30
8:30-9:00
9:00-10:00
10:00-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-1:30
1:30-3:30
3:30-9:00

DEPARTURE: Travel to Baton Rouge
Set up and rehearsal

Concert @Jones Creek
Sports with Jones Creek

Lunch @Jones Creek

Travel to Avery Island

Field Trip to Avery Island ($8/8)

Travel to Texarkana (Comfort Suites)
Supper (by family)

END OF DAY

March 28, Tuesday

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:00-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-12:45
12:45-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-4:30
4:30-6:30
6:30-7:30
7:30-8:15
8:15-10:00

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

DEPARTURE: Travel time to Hotsprings
Set up and rehearsal

Concert @Hotsprings Sch
Lunch @Hotsprings School
Travel time to Garvan Garden

Field Tri Garvan Garden 1
Travel time to Family Park
Field Tri FunTrackers ($ famil

Travel back to Texarkana
Supper @Cici’s Pizza

Travel to hotel & Room Worship
Pool Time/Free Time

END OF DAY



March 29, Wednesday

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:00-8:30
8:30-9:00
0:00-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-3:00
3:00-4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00
5:00-5:15
5:15-6:15
6:15-10:00

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

DEPARTURE: Travel time to Bethel Adv. School
Set up and rehearse

Concert @BETHEL School
Lunch @Bethel School

Travel time to Washington Park
Field Trip @Washington Park ($6)
Travel time to Texarkana, Stateliness
Photo shoot at Stateline

Travel to Ohlee’s Kitchen
Worship

Dinner @Ohlee’s Kitchen

Pool Time/Free Time

END OF DAY

March 30, Thursday

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-1:00
1:00-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-5:00
5:00-5:15
5:15-5:30
5:30-6:30
6:30-8:30
8:30-10:00

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

DEPARTURE: Travel time to Shreveport
Set up and rehearse

Concert @ARKLA Conf.
Conference Tour

Lunch @ARKLA Conference

Travel time to Barksdale Global Power Museum
Field Trip @Barksdale Global Power Museum
Trip to R.V. Norton Gallery

Field Trip @R.V. Norton Gallery

Trip to @Lei’s Kitchen

Worship

Supper @Lei’s Kitchen

Travel back to Texarkana

Pool Time/Free Time

END OF DAY




March 31, Friday

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:30-9:00
9:00-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-1:30
1:30-2:30
2:30-4:30
4:30-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-6:30
6:30-8:00
8:00-8:30

April 1 - Sabbath

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

8:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-3:00
3:00-5:00

April 2 - Sunday

6:30-7:00
7:00-8:00

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

DEPARTURE: Travel to AG Learning
Field trip to AG Learning (free)
Travel to Chinese Buffet

Lunch (Chinese Buffet)

Texarkana Park

Pool Time/Free Time

Dinner by family

Travel to Texarkana Spanish Church
Set up and Rehearse

CONCERT at Texarkana Spanish
Travel back to hotel

END OF DAY

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

DEPARTURE: Travel to DeQueen SDA Church
Set up and rehearse

Sabbath school @ DeQueen Ch.
CONCERT@DeQueen Church

Lunch and Fellowship

Travel back to Texarkana

END OF DAY

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own

Departure time: by family (travel time is around 7-8 hours)
Drive safely and enjoy your Spring Break! School resumes Monday, April 10.



