

GNOCA'S Music Tour

March 27-April 2, 2023

March 27, Monday

7:00-8:30	DEPARTURE: Travel to Baton Rouge
8:30-9:00	Set up and rehearsal
9:00-10:00	Concert @Jones Creek
10:00-10:45	Sports with Jones Creek
10:45-11:30	Lunch @Jones Creek
11:30-1:30	Travel to Avery Island
1:30-3:30	Field Trip to Avery Island (\$8/8)
3:30-9:00	Travel to Texarkana (Comfort Suites)
	Supper (by family)
	END OF DAY

March 28, Tuesday

6:30-7:00	Worship by Family/Room
7:00-8:00	Breakfast on your own
8:00-10:00	DEPARTURE: Travel time to Hotsprings
10:00-10:30	Set up and rehearsal
10:30-11:30	Concert @Hotsprings Sch
11:30-12:15	Lunch @Hotsprings School
12:15-12:45	Travel time to Garvan Garden
12:45-2:00	Field Trip @ Garvan Garden (\$5/15)
2:00-2:30	Travel time to Family Park
2:30-4:30	Field Trip @FunTrackers (\$ family)
4:30-6:30	Travel back to Texarkana
6:30-7:30	Supper @Cici's Pizza
7:30-8:15	Travel to hotel & Room Worship
8:15-10:00	Pool Time/Free Time
	END OF DAY

March 29, Wednesday

6:30-7:00	Worship by Family/Room
7:00-8:00	Breakfast on your own
8:00-8:30	DEPARTURE: Travel time to Bethel Adv. School
8:30-9:00	Set up and rehearse
9:00-10:00	Concert @BETHEL School
10:00-11:00	Lunch @Bethel School
11:00-12:00	Travel time to Washington Park
12:00-3:00	Field Trip @Washington Park (\$6)
3:00-4:00	Travel time to Texarkana, Stateliness
4:00-4:30	Photo shoot at Stateline
4:30-5:00	Travel to Ohlee's Kitchen
5:00-5:15	Worship
5:15-6:15	Dinner @Ohlee's Kitchen
6:15-10:00	Pool Time/Free Time
	END OF DAY

March 30, Thursday

6:30-7:00	Worship by Family/Room
7:00-8:00	Breakfast on your own
8:00-9:30	DEPARTURE: Travel time to Shreveport
9:30-10:00	Set up and rehearse
10:00-11:00	Concert @ARKLA Conf.
11:00-11:30	Conference Tour
11:30-12:30	Lunch @ARKLA Conference
12:30-1:00	Travel time to Barksdale Global Power Museum
1:00-3:00	Field Trip @Barksdale Global Power Museum
3:00-3:30	Trip to R.V. Norton Gallery
3:30-5:00	Field Trip @R.V. Norton Gallery
5:00-5:15	Trip to @Lei's Kitchen
5:15-5:30	Worship
5:30-6:30	Supper @Lei's Kitchen
6:30-8:30	Travel back to Texarkana
8:30-10:00	Pool Time/Free Time
	END OF DAY

March 31, Friday

Worship by Family/Room
Breakfast on your own
DEPARTURE: Travel to AG Learning
Field trip to AG Learning (free)
Travel to Chinese Buffet
Lunch (Chinese Buffet)
Texarkana Park
Pool Time/Free Time
Dinner by family
Travel to Texarkana Spanish Church
Set up and Rehearse
CONCERT at Texarkana Spanish
Travel back to hotel
END OF DAY

<u>April 1 - Sabbath</u>

6:30-7:00	Worship by Family/Room
7:00-8:00	Breakfast on your own
8:00-9:30	DEPARTURE: Travel to DeQueen SDA Church
9:30-10:00	Set up and rehearse
10:00-11:00	Sabbath school @ DeQueen Ch.
11:00-12:30	CONCERT@DeQueen Church
12:30-3:00	Lunch and Fellowship
3:00-5:00	Travel back to Texarkana
	END OF DAY

<u>April 2 - Sunday</u>

6:30-7:00	Worship by Family/Room
7:00-8:00	Breakfast on your own

Departure time: by family (travel time is around 7-8 hours)

Drive safely and enjoy your Spring Break! School resumes Monday, April 10.